

COUNTY OF LEXINGTON

Procurement Services
212 South Lake Drive, Suite 503, 5th Floor
Lexington, South Carolina 29072-3493



Phone (803) 785-8319
Fax (803) 785-2240

THIS IS A STATEMENT OF **INTENT TO AWARD** A CONTRACT AND BECOMES THE OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF AWARD CONTINGENT UPON COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVAL UNLESS OTHERWISE RESCINDED.

REFERENCE SOLICITATION NUMBER: **B13043-05/22/13S**

PROCUREMENT: **2013 Full Depth Reclamation Program**

ISSUE DATE: **April 24, 2013**

CLOSING DATE: **May 22, 2013**

AWARD(S) ARE MADE TO THE FOLLOWING:

(TASK 1 and TASK 2)
C.R. Jackson, Inc.
\$334,916.55

An actual bidder who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract shall protest to the Procurement Manager in writing within ten (10) calendar days of the date of Intent to Award notice. Protest letter shall state the issues of the protest, specifically listing where the County failed in determining the potential award.

Angela M. Seymour
Procurement Officer

Posted: **July 10, 2013**

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DO NOT SHIP PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER.

County of Lexington

Bid Tabulation

BID # : B13043-05/22/13S

2013 Full Depth Reclamation

Task 1

Item	Qty	U/M	Description	C.R. Jackson, Inc.		Coogler Construction		Sloan Construction Company	
				Unit Total	Total Cost	Unit Total	Total Cost	Unit Total	Total Cost
1	20	CY	Contingent Unsuitable Material Excavation	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00
2	226	CY	Contingent Excess Material Removed	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,808.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 3,503.00
3	4064	SY	Cement Stabilized Aggregate Base (8" Uniform)	\$ 4.20	\$ 17,068.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 40,640.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 17,475.20
4	445	SY	Variable Milling of Existing Asphalt	\$ 4.75	\$ 2,113.75	\$ 1.75	\$ 778.75	\$ 12.65	\$ 5,629.25
5	444	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Type C	\$ 82.00	\$ 36,408.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 42,180.00	\$ 89.95	\$ 39,937.80
6	300	Ton	Contingent Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay	\$ 82.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 27,600.00
7	20	CY	Contingent Aggregate Base Patch	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00
8	122	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt, Wedge & Level	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 16,836.00
9	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 6,375.00
10	54	LF	24" White Thermoplastic Stop Bar	\$ 12.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 24.85	\$ 1,341.90
11	48	Ton	Portland Cement	\$ 102.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 5,856.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 6,096.00
12	250	LF	Curb & Gutter Removal and Replacement	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 8,375.00
13	455	LF	Curb & Gutter Removal and Reset	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,925.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 15,242.50
14	30	LF	Contingent Pipe Underdrain	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 44.15	\$ 1,324.50
Task 1 Total					\$ 125,156.55		\$ 163,447.75		\$ 151,656.15

Task 2

Item	Qty	U/M	Description	Unit Total	Total Cost	Unit Total	Total Cost	Unit Total	Total Cost
1	20	CY	Contingent Unsuitable Material Excavation	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00
2	678	CY	Contingent Excess Material Removed	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,051.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,424.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 10,509.00
3	12175	SY	Cement Stabilized Aggregate Base (8" Uniform)	\$ 4.20	\$ 51,135.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 88,268.75	\$ 3.82	\$ 46,508.50
4	1069	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Type C	\$ 82.00	\$ 87,658.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 101,555.00	\$ 87.75	\$ 93,804.75
5	20	CY	Contingent Aggregate Base Patch	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00
6	360	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt, Wedge & Level	\$ 90.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 38,160.00
7	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,175.00	\$ 6,175.00
8	78	LF	24" White Thermoplastic Stop Bar	\$ 12.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 24.85	\$ 1,938.30
9	140	Ton	Portland Cement	\$ 102.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 17,780.00
10	400	LF	Curb & Gutter Removal and Replacement	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 33.15	\$ 13,260.00
11	30	LF	Contingent Pipe Underdrain	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 44.15	\$ 1,324.50
12	4	EA	Adjust Existing Manhole	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
			Task 2 Total		\$ 209,760.00		\$ 281,577.75		\$ 237,780.05

Task 3

Item	Qty	U/M	Description	Unit Total	Total Cost	Unit Total	Total Cost	Unit Total	Total Cost
1	40	CY	Contingent Unsuitable Material Excavation		No Award		No Award		No Award
2	100	CY	Contingent Excess Material Removed		No Award		No Award		No Award
3	1100	LF	Contingent Clean and Regrade Existing Ditch		No Award		No Award		No Award
4	3105	SY	Cement Stabilized Base Course (8" Uniform)		No Award		No Award		No Award
5	248	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Type C		No Award		No Award		No Award
6	40	CY	Contingent Graded Aggregate Base Patch		No Award		No Award		No Award
7	82	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt, Wedge & Level		No Award		No Award		No Award
8	1	LS	Traffic Control		No Award		No Award		No Award
9	49	Ton	Portland Cement		No Award		No Award		No Award
10	80	LF	Curb & Gutter Removal and Replacement		No Award		No Award		No Award
11	150	LF	Contingent Pipe Underdrain		No Award		No Award		No Award
			Task 3 Total		No Award		No Award		No Award
			Grand Total (Task 1, 2, & 3)		\$ 334,916.55		\$ 445,025.50		\$ 389,436.20

Task 1

Item	Qty	U/M	Description	Lane Construction	
				Unit Total	Total Cost
1	20	CY	Contingent Unsuitable Material Excavation	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
2	226	CY	Contingent Excess Material Removed	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,130.00
3	4064	SY	Cement Stabilized Aggregate Base (8" Uniform)	\$ 9.00	\$ 36,576.00
4	445	SY	Variable Milling of Existing Asphalt	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,335.00
5	444	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Type C	\$ 92.00	\$ 40,848.00
6	300	Ton	Contingent Hot Mix Asphalt Overlay	\$ 85.00	\$ 25,500.00
7	20	CY	Contingent Aggregate Base Patch	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	122	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt, Wedge & Level	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,640.00
9	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
10	54	LF	24" White Thermoplastic Stop Bar	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,080.00
11	48	Ton	Portland Cement	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,520.00
12	250	LF	Curb & Gutter Removal and Replacement	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	455	LF	Curb & Gutter Removal and Reset	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,920.00
14	30	LF	Contingent Pipe Underdrain	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
Task 1 Total					\$ 160,249.00

Task 2

Item	Qty	U/M	Description	Lane Construction	
				Unit Total	Total Cost
1	20	CY	Contingent Unsuitable Material Excavation	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
2	678	CY	Contingent Excess Material Removed	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,390.00
3	12175	SY	Cement Stabilized Aggregate Base (8" Uniform)	\$ 7.00	\$ 85,225.00
4	1069	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Type C	\$ 92.00	\$ 98,348.00
5	20	CY	Contingent Aggregate Base Patch	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	360	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt, Wedge & Level	\$ 120.00	\$ 43,200.00
7	1	LS	Maintenance of Traffic	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	78	LF	24" White Thermoplastic Stop Bar	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,560.00
9	140	Ton	Portland Cement	\$ 115.00	\$ 16,100.00
10	400	LF	Curb & Gutter Removal and Replacement	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,600.00
11	30	LF	Contingent Pipe Underdrain	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
12	4	EA	Adjust Existing Manhole	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
Task 2 Total					\$ 278,923.00

Task 3

Item	Qty	U/M	Description	Unit Total	Total Cost
1	40	CY	Contingent Unsuitable Material Excavation		No Award
2	100	CY	Contingent Excess Material Removed		No Award
3	1100	LF	Contingent Clean and Regrade Existing Ditch		No Award
4	3105	SY	Cement Stabilized Base Course (8" Uniform)		No Award
5	248	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course Type C		No Award
6	40	CY	Contingent Graded Aggregate Base Patch		No Award
7	82	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt, Wedge & Level		No Award
8	1	LS	Traffic Control		No Award
9	49	Ton	Portland Cement		No Award
10	80	LF	Curb & Gutter Removal and Replacement		No Award
11	150	LF	Contingent Pipe Underdrain		No Award
			Task 3 Total		No Award
			Grand Total (Task 1, 2, & 3)		\$ 439,172.00

**** R & T Grading, Inc. was not able to meet the schedule as they have a full work schedule.**

Bids Received: May 22, 2013 @ 3:00 PM E.S.T.

Angela M. Seymour
Procurement Officer